E’Mj"ﬂc"‘? s INSTRUCTIONS

1. Screw Hole

Solar Powered Stick Up LED Light 2. Solar Panel

WITH MOTION SENSOR 3. D/ Switch Hole

4, PIR Motion Sansor

5. LED Light Panel

6. Adheshwe mounting tape
7. Screw

8. Screw Anchar

9, On/Of key pin

SPECIFICATIONS:

* Solar Panel: 0.44W, 17% efficiency

* Li-lon Battery: 2. 96WH (= 3.7V, S00mAH)
* LED Power: 0.45W, 6500K - 104 Lumens
= Night Sensor: <10 Lux

» Motion Angle & Distance: 120°, 3m (9.81L)
= Light Delay: 10 seconds

= Switch: OFFALITO

= Size: 96 x 124 x 4Bmm

INSERT PIN TO ACTIVATE.
FEATURES

* Integrated FIR motion sensor and night sensor

* Charges by sunlight and provides up to 12 hoars of light in darkness when fully charged. (After 1 day)
* Watarproaf: P64, heatprood to G0°C and durable

= Intelligent energy-saving.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS #:

1. BEFORE FIAST USE, INSERT THE ON-OFF PIN TD ACTIVATE MIRACLE BRITE. YOU'LL HEAR A CLICK
THAT INDICATES IT"S ON.

Z. Mount unit to surface using the ncluded adheshe strip on the back of the unit, or by using the screw and screw
anchor in the hole at the top of tha unit.

3. Install unit In an unatestructed area that recetves direct sunlight to ensure the solar panel fully charges.

4. hight Sensar will automatieally tum on in darkness and will automatically tum off in daylight.

5. Mution Sensor with auto-dimmer brightens when you get close, dims when you move away. Power-saving feature
automatically dims when no mation Is detected.

WARNING

Keep away from fire, water and moist areas

Do not atternpt to open or modify the unit

Da not atiermpt to replace the buili-in solar hattory,

TIPS

* Fully charge the unit befare first use. (12 hours in full sundight)

* It the unit remains dormant and un-charged for 3 months, the battery could be out of power, If so, charge it
complesely (12 hours in full sunlight) and press the On/Of switch with the included key pin to re-activate the unit.

* I the LED lights begins to blink, the battery power is low and the unit neexds to be charged in sunlight.

* Note that If you live in a northern climate with limited winter sunlight, the wnit may lake more than 12 hours to fully
charge.

Distributed by

Supertek Canada Inc

Mant-Royal, Oc H4T 132

Customer Service: 1-800-304-8354

fMﬁrac}E Brite. MODE D ,EMPLGI

1. Trou pour la vis

2. Panneau solaire
Ampoule & DEL Solaire Autocollante 3, Trou pour fonction mearchefarrét

AVEC DETECTEUR DE MOUVEMENT 4. Diéteeteur de mouvemant passlt et de luminasit
" + 5 Panneau i lumiéne DEL
i 6. Pallicule autocollante
; 7. Vs
@. ® 8. Ancrage nervuré

9. Broche d'activation de marnchedarmit

@ O SPECIFICATIONS :

= Panneau sofair - 0.44W, 17% efficacité
* Pile Li-ion : 2 96WH (= 3.7V, BOOmAH)

+ Puissance DEL : 0.45W, GR00K - 104 Lumens

i * Détecteur de luminosité <10 Lux
* Angle du mouvement & Distance ; 120% 3m (9.8p1.)
B | - Diais d'éclairage | 10 secondes
' -‘ * Commiustateur : MARCHE AUTOMATIOUEARRET

* ] * Dimenslon : 96 x 124 x 48mm
IRSEREE LA RROCHE POUR ACTIVER.

CARACTERISTIDUES

* Ditecteur e mouvernant passif et de (uminosith intgra

* Se recharge  a lurnbére du sabeil et procure jusqu'a 12 heares d'éclairage en charge compliste (aprés 1 joumée)

* A Méprouve des intempéries e résistant 4 la chaleur jusqu'a 60°C. Durable

» Economiseur d'énergie

MODE D'EMPLOI h

1. AVANT LA FREMIERE UTILISATION, INSEREZ LA BROCHE D'ACTIVATION POUR METRE VOTRE MIRACLE BRITE
EN MARCHE. VOUS DEVRIEZ ENTEMDRE UN “CLIC",

2. Mionsez F'unité sur la surtace de vatre chai en utilisant la bande adhésive foumie au dos de 'appared, ou en utilisant & vis
& I'ancrage narvind 3 travers Ie rou au haut de I'apparei],

3. Instaliez 'unité dans una zone dégagée qui regolt k lumiéne du sol directe pour assurer que be panneay solsie se
feehane ertiererment. .

4, Le détectour de luminosté allumera automasquerment Mappareil dans |'obscurité e |'Heindn automatiquament 4 la
Iimigre du jour.

5. Ditectenir de mouvement avec radation de lurmiére automaigue qul sugments 12 luminasié lorsque vous vous en
approchez et la réduit larsque vous vous en Soignez pour Lne économie d'énengle .

ATTENTION

Tenir foin dus feu, e ot les zones humides. Ne bentez pas d'ouvrir ou de modifier Fappare,

Ne pas essayer de remplacer la pile Intégnés

CONSEILS s

* Charger compliterment |'appaned avant |a premire utilisation. (12 heures en plein soleil).

* 5| |'appareil reste en veille gt non-chargé pancand 3 mols, la pile pourrait Stre & piat, Si c'est b cas, la charger cornplisterment
(12 heures en phin solell) et appuyes sur e bouton marche / arét avec |a broche incluse pour ractiver |'apparel

* 5l les lumigres DEL commencent 4 clignoter, la puissance o ia batlerie est faitde et Funité doit étre rechargée 4 a himisre
du soleil. %

* Natez que sl vous vivez dars un climat nondigue avec une lumiée du soled lmitée durant 'hiver, |'appared peut prendre
pius de 12 heures pour une rechange compléte.

Distritnsé par Supertek Canada Inc.,

Morit-Royal, Oc HAT 162

Service 4 la clientele: 1-800-304-8354



